

Our Ref: 69/2023
JANUARY 2023

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Under the Freedom of Information Act, please can you answer the following questions:

1. Does your organisation use/perform viscosupplementation injections? **YES**
2. If so, what was your trust expenditure on viscosupplementation within the period 01/01/2022 – 31/12/2022?
£202.00
3. Which brand(s) of viscosupplement do you use? **Ostenil**

To make your research easier, I have listed all commonly used Viscosupplements that you can cross reference:

- Durolane
- Ostenil
- Ostenil Plus
- Monovisc
- Synvisc (Hylan GF-20)
- Synvisc One (Hylan GF-20)
- Cingal